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American Attitudes toward American Domestic Politics

Survey Methodology

The survey was carried out August 18-28, 2020 online from a nationally representative sample of Nielsen Scarborough's probability-based panel,
originally recruited by mail and telephone using a random sample of adults. The national poll was conducted among 3,932 respondents, with a
margin of error of +/- 1.56%. Overall, the sample was adjusted to reflect population estimates
(Scarborough USA+/Gallup) for Americans. The survey variables balanced through weighting were: age, gender, race/ethnicity, household
income, level of education, census regional division, and political party affiliation.

In addition to the national sample, we also divided the respondents into two groups, one for the first six days before the Republican Convention
and spanning the Democratic Convention (August 18-23, 2020), and the second for the last five days spanning the Republican Convention and
the day after (August 24-28, 2020). Each group was independently adjusted by the same demographic variables to reflect population estimates.
The margin of error for the first group is +/- 2.09% (2,208 respondents) and the margin of error for the second group is +/- 2.36% (1,724
respondents).

Note: These questions were fielded as part of a larger poll on foreign and domestic issues. Participants in this study were provided by Nielsen
from Nielsen's sample of respondents.



Q14A Do you plan to vote this year in the 2020 elections? * date.2way * partyid
Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
August 18th- August 24th-

partyid 23rd 28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q14A Do you plan to vote Yes 95.7% 94.7% 95.3%
this year in the 2020 No 1.1% 2.4% 1.7%
elections? Not sure 2.7% 2.4% 2.6%
99 0.5% 0.4% 0.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY  Q14A Do you plan to vote Yes 94.6% 95.8% 95.1%
this year in the 2020 No 2.1% 1.7% 2.0%
elections? Not sure 2.5% 2.2% 2.4%
99 0.7% 0.2% 0.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q14A Do you plan to vote Yes 70.0% 69.6% 69.8%
this year in the 2020 No 15.5% 13.3% 14.5%
elections? Not sure 13.3% 14.9% 14.0%
99 1.3% 2.2% 1.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q14A Do you plan to vote Yes 92.5% 92.6% 92.5%
this year in the 2020 No 3.1% 3.2% 3.2%
elections? Not sure 3.8% 3.7% 3.7%
99 0.7% 0.5% 0.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q14B If the 2020 elections were held today, for whom would you vote? * date.2way * partyid
Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way

August 18th-

August 24th-

partyid 23rd 28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q14B If the 2020 elections Donald Trump 83.6% 79.5% 81.8%
were held today, for whom Joe Biden 5.5% 7.3% 6.3%
would you vote? Other 3.4% 4.6% 3.9%
| would not vote 1.1% 1.6% 1.3%
Don't know 5.9% 6.9% 6.3%
99 0.5% 0.1% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY  Q14B If the 2020 elections Donald Trump 2.7% 2.0% 2.4%
were held today, for whom Joe Biden 90.1% 91.0% 90.5%
would you vote? Other 2.7% 2.1% 2.5%
| would not vote 1.9% 1.4% 1.7%
Don't know 2.5% 3.5% 3.0%
99 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q14B If the 2020 elections Donald Trump 16.4% 13.8% 15.3%
were held today, for whom Joe Biden 30.6% 38.7% 34.1%
would you vote? Other 14.2% 13.3% 13.8%
| would not vote 16.4% 13.3% 15.0%
Don't know 21.6% 19.9% 20.8%
99 0.9% 1.1% 1.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q14B If the 2020 elections Donald Trump 38.9% 36.5% 37.8%
were held today, for whom Joe Biden 47 5% 49.6% 48.4%
would you vote? Other 4.2% 4.4% 4.3%
| would not vote 3.1% 2.7% 2.9%
Don't know 6.0% 6.7% 6.3%
99 0.3% 0.2% 0.3%




Total

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

Q14C Presumed Democratic nominee for President, Joe Biden has selected Senator Kamala Harris as his
vice-presidential running mate. Which of the following best describes your opinion about the selection? *
date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q14C Presumed Democratic  Harris is the best person 6.0% 8.0% 6.9%
nominee for President, Joe Biden could have selected
Biden has selected Senator  Harris was not my first choice, 7.9% 7.7% 7.8%
Kamala Harris as his vice- but | still approve of the
presidential running mate. selection
Which of the following best | don't approve of the 70.2% 66.4% 68.6%
describes your opinion about  selection
the selection? | don't know 15.1% 17.3% 16.1%
99 0.7% 0.5% 0.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q14C Presumed Democratic ~ Harris is the best person 48.2% 50.7% 49.3%
nominee for President, Joe Biden could have selected
Biden has selected Senator  Harris was not my first choice, 39.3% 34.0% 37.0%
Kamala Harris as his vice- but | still approve of the
presidential running mate. selection
Which of the following best | don't approve of the 5.1% 6.1% 5.5%
describes your opinion about  selection
the selection? | don't know 7.2% 9.0% 8.0%
99 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q14C Presumed Democratic ~ Harris is the best person 18.1% 19.9% 18.9%
nominee for President, Joe Biden could have selected
Biden has selected Senator  Harris was not my first choice, 14.2% 19.9% 16.7%

Kamala Harris as his vice-

presidential running mate.

but I still approve of the

selection



Total

Which of the following best
describes your opinion about

the selection?

Total

Q14C Presumed Democratic
nominee for President, Joe
Biden has selected Senator
Kamala Harris as his vice-
presidential running mate.
Which of the following best
describes your opinion about

the selection?

Total

| don't approve of the
selection
| don't know

99

Harris is the best person
Biden could have selected
Harris was not my first choice,
but | still approve of the
selection

| don't approve of the
selection

| don't know

99

27.2%

39.7%
0.9%
100.0%
27.0%

23.2%

35.3%

14.0%
0.5%
100.0%

28.2%

30.9%
1.1%
100.0%
29.2%

21.2%

34.3%

14.8%
0.5%
100.0%

27.6%

35.8%
1.0%
100.0%
27.9%

22.3%

34.9%

14.4%
0.5%
100.0%

Q14D How will Biden's selection of Kamala Harris as a running mate affect your possible vote in the
November election? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q14D How will Biden's I am more likely to vote for 2.4% 5.4% 3. 7%
selection of Kamala Harris as  Biden
a running mate affect your | am less likely to vote for 18.5% 24.2% 21.0%
possible vote in the November Biden
election? The selection will not change 73.6% 64.7% 69.7%
my vote
| don't know 4.2% 4.5% 4.3%
99 1.3% 1.2% 1.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q14D How will Biden's I am more likely to vote for 33.5% 35.0% 34.2%

selection of Kamala Harris as

Biden



INDEPENDENT

Total

a running mate affect your
possible vote in the November

election?

Total

Q14D How will Biden's
selection of Kamala Harris as
a running mate affect your
possible vote in the November

election?

Total

Q14D How will Biden's
selection of Kamala Harris as
a running mate affect your
possible vote in the November

election?

Total

| am less likely to vote for
Biden

The selection will not change
my vote

| don't know

99

I am more likely to vote for
Biden

| am less likely to vote for
Biden

The selection will not change
my vote

| don't know

99

| am more likely to vote for
Biden

I am less likely to vote for
Biden

The selection will not change
my vote

| don't know

99

2.7%

60.7%

2.6%

0.5%

100.0%

10.7%

12.0%

50.4%

25.6%

1.3%

100.0%

17.7%

10.5%

65.1%

5.7%

0.9%
100.0%

3.6%

57.8%

3.5%

0.1%

100.0%

22.7%

9.9%

49.7%

16.6%

1.1%

100.0%

21.0%

13.1%

59.9%

5.3%

0.7%
100.0%

3.1%

59.4%

3.0%

0.3%

100.0%

15.9%

11.1%

50.1%

21.7%

1.2%

100.0%

19.2%

11.6%

62.9%

5.5%

0.8%
100.0%

Q16 Which of these will be most important to your vote in 2020? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Party loyalty 1.2% 1.1% 1.2%



DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

Q16 Which of these will be
most important to your vote in
20207

Total
Q16 Which of these will be

most important to your vote in
20207?

Total

Q16 Which of these will be
most important to your vote in
20207

Total

Impact on the makeup of the
Supreme Court

| genuinely agree with my
preferred candidates' policies
A vote to support President
Trump and his agenda

A vote against President
Trump and his agenda

99

Party loyalty

Impact on the makeup of the
Supreme Court

| genuinely agree with my
preferred candidates' policies
A vote to support President
Trump and his agenda

A vote against President
Trump and his agenda

99

Party loyalty

Impact on the makeup of the
Supreme Court

| genuinely agree with my
preferred candidates' policies
A vote to support President
Trump and his agenda

A vote against President
Trump and his agenda

e

Party loyalty

9.2%

28.0%

56.1%

5.2%

0.3%

100.0%

2.1%

5.1%

21.8%

1.5%

68.8%

0.7%

100.0%

1.9%

6.8%

34.6%

17.3%

36.4%

3.1%

100.0%
1.7%

8.6%

34.9%

47.9%

7.4%

0.1%

100.0%

1.3%

6.6%

21.8%

1.4%

68.7%

0.1%

100.0%

2.4%

7.1%

37.3%

10.3%

42.9%

100.0%
1.3%

8.9%

31.0%

52.5%

6.2%

0.2%

100.0%

1.7%

5.8%

21.8%

1.5%

68.7%

0.5%

100.0%

2.1%

6.9%

35.8%

14.2%

39.2%

1.7%

100.0%
1.5%



Q16 Which of these will be

most important to your vote in

20207

Total

Impact on the makeup of the
Supreme Court

| genuinely agree with my
preferred candidates' policies
A vote to support President
Trump and his agenda

A vote against President
Trump and his agenda

99

7.1%

25.6%

27.0%

38.0%

0.7%

100.0%

7.5%

28.8%

22.5%

39.8%

0.1%
100.0%

7.3%

27.0%

25.0%

38.8%

0.5%
100.0%

Q19 If your state utilizes a vote-by-mail system for the elections in November, how likely are you to
vote? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way

partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q19 If your state utilizes a Very likely 61.0% 61.5% 61.2%
vote-by-mail system for the Somewhat likely 6.8% 8.3% 7.4%
elections in November, how  Somewhat unlikely 3.1% 3.4% 3.2%
likely are you to vote? Very unlikely 14.9% 15.7% 15.2%
Don't know 13.7% 10.8% 12.5%
99 0.6% 0.3% 0.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q19 If your state utilizes a Very likely 86.4% 83.8% 85.3%
vote-by-mail system for the  Somewhat likely 7.0% 6.5% 6.8%
elections in November, how  Somewhat unlikely 1.1% 2.5% 1.7%
likely are you to vote? Very unlikely 2.5% 2.5% 2.5%
Don't know 2.8% 4.6% 3.6%
99 0.2% 0.1% 0.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q19 If your state utilizes a Very likely 56.7% 58.6% 57.5%
vote-by-mail system for the ~ Somewhat likely 11.2% 6.6% 9.2%



Total

elections in November, how

likely are you to vote?

Total

Q19 If your state utilizes a
vote-by-mail system for the
elections in November, how

likely are you to vote?

Total

Somewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know

99

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Somewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Don't know

99

3.4%
17.6%
10.3%

0.9%

100.0%
72.4%

7.3%

2.2%

9.4%

8.3%

0.5%

100.0%

6.6%
11.0%
16.6%

0.6%

100.0%
71.6%

7.3%

3.3%

9.1%

8.5%

0.2%

100.0%

4.8%
14.7%
13.0%

0.7%

100.0%
72.0%

7.3%

2.7%

9.3%

8.4%

0.4%

100.0%

Q20 How much do you agree that vote-by-mail leads to greater instances of voter fraud? * date.2way *

% within date.2way

partyid Crosstabulation

date.2way

partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q20 How much do you agree Strongly agree 65.2% 61.4% 63.5%
that vote-by-mail leads to Somewhat agree 19.9% 20.1% 20.0%
greater instances of voter Somewhat disagree 4.2% 6.6% 5.3%
fraud? Strongly disagree 9.4% 10.4% 9.8%
99 1.4% 1.5% 1.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q20 How much do you agree Strongly agree 4.9% 8.2% 6.3%
that vote-by-mail leads to Somewhat agree 10.9% 8.7% 9.9%
greater instances of voter Somewhat disagree 12.0% 9.1% 10.7%
fraud? Strongly disagree 70.4% 72.5% 71.3%
e 1.9% 1.5% 1.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q20 How much do you agree Strongly agree 28.3% 29.8% 29.0%
that vote-by-mail leads to Somewhat agree 21.9% 20.4% 21.3%



Total

greater instances of voter

fraud?

Total

Q20 How much do you agree
that vote-by-mail leads to
greater instances of voter

fraud?

Total

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
99

20.2%
28.3%
1.3%
100.0%
33.2%
15.9%
9.5%
39.8%
1.6%
100.0%

14.9%
34.3%
0.6%
100.0%
33.3%
14.8%
8.6%
41.8%
1.4%
100.0%

17.9%
30.9%
1.0%
100.0%
33.2%
15.4%
9.1%
40.7%
1.5%
100.0%

Q29R1 Donald Trump: When each of the following candidates speaks, do you believe he is being
truthful? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
August 18th- August 24th-

partyid 23rd 28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q29R1 Donald Trump: When All of the time 24.2% 20.3% 22.5%
each of the following Most of the time 49.5% 48.4% 49.0%
candidates speaks, doyou  Some of the time 20.0% 19.5% 19.7%
believe he is being truthful? Never4 5.8% 10.9% 8.1%
99 0.5% 0.9% 0.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY  Q29R1 Donald Trump: When All of the time 1.0% 0.9% 0.9%
each of the following Most of the time 2.2% 2.4% 2.3%
candidates speaks, doyou  Some of the time 9.9% 9.0% 9.5%
believe he is being truthful? Never4 84.0% 85.2% 84.5%
e 2.8% 2.6% 2.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q29R1 Donald Trump: When All of the time 6.5% 3.9% 5.3%
each of the following Most of the time 15.9% 13.8% 15.0%



Total

candidates speaks, do you

believe he is being truthful?

Total

Q29R1 Donald Trump: When

each of the following
candidates speaks, do you

believe he is being truthful?

Total

Some of the time
Never4
99

All of the time
Most of the time
Some of the time
Never4

99

21.6%
51.3%
4.7%
100.0%
11.5%
24.0%
15.5%
47.0%
2.0%
100.0%

24.9%
53.0%
4.4%
100.0%
9.5%
23.3%
15.1%
49.9%
2.1%
100.0%

23.0%
52.1%
4.6%
100.0%
10.6%
23.7%
15.3%
48.3%
2.1%
100.0%

Q29R2 Joe Biden: When each of the following candidates speaks, do you believe he is being
truthful? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
August 18th- August 24th-

partyid 23rd 28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q29R2 Joe Biden: When All of the time 1.2% 4.2% 2.5%
each of the following Most of the time 7.3% 8.1% 7.6%
candidates speaks, doyou  Some of the time 36.6% 34.9% 35.8%
believe he is being truthful?  Nevera 49.7% 50.7% 50.1%
99 5.3% 2.2% 3.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q29R2 Joe Biden: When All of the time 28.3% 25.8% 27.2%
each of the following Most of the time 58.1% 57.4% 57.8%
candidates speaks, doyou  Some of the time 10.7% 15.2% 12.7%
believe he is being truthful?  Nevera 2.5% 1.2% 2.0%
99 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q29R2 Joe Biden: When All of the time 9.9% 9.9% 9.9%
each of the following Most of the time 23.2% 30.9% 26.6%
candidates speaks, doyou  Some of the time 33.0% 30.4% 31.9%
believe he is being truthful?  Nevera 20.2% 27.6% 28.5%



Total

Total

Q29R2 Joe Biden: When
each of the following
candidates speaks, do you

believe he is being truthful?

Total

99 4.7% 1.1%

100.0% 100.0%
All of the time 14.7% 14.8%
Most of the time 32.6% 33.5%
Some of the time 24.2% 25.2%
Never4 25.6% 25.2%
99 2.9% 1.2%

100.0% 100.0%

3.1%
100.0%
14.8%
33.0%
24.6%
25.4%
2.2%
100.0%

Q30R1 Donald Trump: How "authentic" do you believe each of the following candidates is? *
date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way

partyid August 18th-23rd August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q30R1 Donald Trump: How  Very authentic 67.9% 61.6% 65.1%
"authentic” do you believe Somewhat authentic 22.8% 21.7% 22.3%
each of the following Not authentic 8.4% 15.4% 11.5%
candidates is? 99 0.8% 1.4% 1.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q30R1 Donald Trump: How  Very authentic 4.5% 3.2% 3.9%
"authentic" do you believe Somewhat authentic 5.4% 4.6% 5.0%
each of the following Not authentic 87.4% 89.1% 88.1%
candidates is? 99 2.8% 3.1% 2.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q30R1 Donald Trump: How  Very authentic 21.1% 17.8% 19.7%
"authentic" do you believe Somewhat authentic 14.7% 21.7% 17.7%
each of the following Not authentic 60.8% 57.2% 59.2%
candidates is? 99 3.4% 3.3% 3.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q30R1 Donald Trump: How  Very authentic 33.4% 29.8% 31.8%
"authentic” do you believe Somewhat authentic 13.8% 13.7% 13.8%
Not authentic 50.7% 54.1% 52.2%




each of the following
candidates is?

Total

99

2.0%

100.0%

2.4%

100.0%

2.2%

100.0%

Q30R2 Joe Biden: How "authentic" do you believe each of the following candidates is? * date.2way *

% within date.2way

partyid Crosstabulation

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q30R2 Joe Biden: How Very authentic 3.0% 5.5% 4.1%
"authentic" do you believe Somewhat authentic 22.5% 19.3% 21.1%
each of the following Not authentic 71.9% 72.7% 72.3%
candidates is? 99 2.6% 2.4% 2.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q30R2 Joe Biden: How Very authentic 63.0% 63.9% 63.4%
"authentic" do you believe Somewhat authentic 30.7% 29.2% 30.1%
each of the following Not authentic 4.8% 4.6% 4.7%
candidates is? 99 1.5% 2204 1.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q30R2 Joe Biden: How Very authentic 18.0% 22.2% 19.9%
"authentic" do you believe Somewhat authentic 34.8% 40.6% 37.3%
each of the following Not authentic 43.3% 36.1% 40.2%
candidates is? 99 3.9% 1.1% 2.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q30R2 Joe Biden: How Very authentic 32.5% 34.5% 33.4%
"authentic" do you believe Somewhat authentic 27.6% 26.2% 27.0%
each of the following Not authentic 37.7% 37.1% 37.4%
candidates is? 99 2.2 2,204 2.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q35 How motivated do you feel about voting in the upcoming presidential election? * date.2way *

% within date.2way

partyid Crosstabulation

date.2way

partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q35 How motivated do you Not at all motivated 3.3% 6.5% 4.7%
feel about voting in the Motivated a little 5.3% 6.0% 5.6%
upcoming presidential Motivated somewhat 9.5% 6.6% 8.2%
election? Very motivated 80.2% 80.5% 80.3%
99 1.8% 0.4% 1.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q35 How motivated do you Not at all motivated 3.4% 2.0% 2.8%
feel about voting in the Motivated a little 4.7% 5.1% 4.9%
upcoming presidential Motivated somewhat 6.6% 5.3% 6.1%
election? Very motivated 84.7% 86.2% 85.4%
99 0.6% 1.4% 0.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q35 How motivated do you Not at all motivated 24.6% 26.4% 25.4%
feel about voting in the Motivated a little 13.4% 11.0% 12.3%
upcoming presidential Motivated somewhat 15.1% 13.2% 14.3%
election? Very motivated 46.1% 45.6% 45.9%
99 0.9% 3.8% 2.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q35 How motivated do you Not at all motivated 5.6% 6.5% 6.0%
feel about voting in the Motivated a little 5.8% 6.1% 5.9%
upcoming presidential Motivated somewhat 8.7% 6.7% 7.9%
election? Very motivated 78.7% 79.5% 79.0%
99 1.1% 1.2% 1.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q46 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate to refer to coronavirus (COVID-19) by names
such as "Chinavirus" and "kung flu"? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way

August 18th-

August 24th-

partyid 23rd 28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q46 Do you think it is Appropriate 59.9% 61.2% 60.5%
appropriate or inappropriate  Inappropriate 38.6% 37.3% 38.1%
to refer to coronavirus 99 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%
(COVID-19) by names such
as "China virus" and "kung
flu"?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q46 Do you think it is Appropriate 5.6% 5.0% 5.3%
appropriate or inappropriate  Inappropriate 94.4% 94.7% 94.5%
to refer to coronavirus 99 0.4% 0.2%
(COVID-19) by names such
as "China virus" and "kung
flu"?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q46 Do you think it is Appropriate 24.9% 20.4% 22.9%
appropriate or inappropriate  Inappropriate 73.4% 77.9% 75.4%
to refer to coronavirus 99 1.7% 1.7% 1.7%
(COVID-19) by names such
as "China virus" and "kung
flu"?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q46 Do you think it is Appropriate 30.9% 30.7% 30.8%
appropriate or inappropriate  Inappropriate 68.3% 68.3% 68.3%
to refer to coronavirus 99 0.8% 1.0% 0.9%
(COVID-19) by names such
as "China virus" and "kung
flu"?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q47 Is it your impression that the coverage of coronavirus (COVID-19) from the media that you follow

% within date.2way

has generally been: * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

date.2way

partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q47 Is it your impression that Mostly accurate 13.2% 15.3% 14.1%
the coverage of coronavirus ~ Somewhat accurate 16.3% 17.7% 16.9%
(COVID-19) from the media  Somewhat inaccurate 27.6% 24.7% 26.3%
that you follow has generally  \jostly inaccurate 39.4% 36.9% 38.3%
been: Don't know 2.9% 4.9% 3.7%
99 0.7% 0.5% 0.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q47 Is it your impression that Mostly accurate 50.8% 49.4% 50.2%
the coverage of coronavirus ~ Somewhat accurate 26.4% 30.6% 28.3%
(COVID-19) from the media  Spomewhat inaccurate 10.7% 8.8% 9.9%
that you follow has generally  \jostly inaccurate 6.2% 6.7% 6.4%
been: Don't know 5.4% 4.1% 4.9%
99 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q47 Is it your impression that Mostly accurate 16.3% 22.1% 18.8%
the coverage of coronavirus ~ Somewhat accurate 28.8% 25.4% 27.3%
(COVID-19) from the media  Somewhat inaccurate 18.0% 19.9% 18.8%
that you follow has generally  \jostly inaccurate 24.0% 19.3% 22.0%
been: Don't know 11.6% 13.3% 12.3%
99 1.3% 0.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q47 Is it your impression that Mostly accurate 31.1% 31.9% 31.4%
the coverage of coronavirus ~ Somewhat accurate 22.3% 24.5% 23.3%
(COVID-19) from the media  Spomewhat inaccurate 18.7% 16.8% 17.9%
that you follow has generally  \jostly inaccurate 22.3% 21.0% 21.7%
SEEE Don't know 5.0% 5.4% 5.2%
99 0.6% 0.4% 0.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q48 Which of the following is closer to your view? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q48 Which of the following is  It's most important to contain 21.2% 22.7% 21.9%
closer to your view? the spread of coronavirus
(COVID-19) as a precondition
for reopening the economy
Reopening the economy 78.0% 76.9% 77.5%
should be a priority even as
we continue to work on
controlling coronavirus
(COVID-19)
99 0.8% 0.4% 0.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q48 Which of the following is  It's most important to contain 88.9% 86.8% 88.0%
closer to your view? the spread of coronavirus
(COVID-19) as a precondition
for reopening the economy
Reopening the economy 9.5% 12.3% 10.8%
should be a priority even as
we continue to work on
controlling coronavirus
(COVID-19)
99 1.6% 0.9% 1.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q48 Which of the following is  It's most important to contain 63.4% 65.2% 64.2%

closer to your view?

the spread of coronavirus
(COVID-19) as a precondition

for reopening the economy



Reopening the economy 34.5% 34.8% 34.6%
should be a priority even as
we continue to work on
controlling coronavirus
(COVID-19)
99 2.2% 1.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q48 Which of the following is  It's most important to contain 57.2% 57.0% 57.1%
closer to your view? the spread of coronavirus
(COVID-19) as a precondition
for reopening the economy
Reopening the economy 41.5% 42.4% 41.9%
should be a priority even as
we continue to work on
controlling coronavirus
(COVID-19)
99 1.3% 0.6% 1.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q49 How satisfied are you with the Trump administration's response to coronavirus (COVID-19)? *
date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation
% within date.2way
date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q49 How satisfied are you Very satisfied 50.7% 44.3% 47.9%
with the Trump Somewhat satisfied 25.7% 27.2% 26.3%
administration's response o Neither satisfied nor 10.1% 11.8% 10.8%
coronavirus (COVID-19)? unsatisfied
Somewhat unsatisfied 6.0% 5.5% 5.8%
Very unsatisfied 7.3% 10.8% 8.8%
99 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Very satisfied 0.8% 0.9% 0.8%



INDEPENDENT

Total

Q49 How satisfied are you
with the Trump
administration's response to
coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Total

Q49 How satisfied are you
with the Trump
administration's response to
coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Total

Q49 How satisfied are you
with the Trump
administration's response to
coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Total

Somewhat satisfied
Neither satisfied nor
unsatisfied

Somewhat unsatisfied
Very unsatisfied

99

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neither satisfied nor
unsatisfied
Somewhat unsatisfied
Very unsatisfied

99

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neither satisfied nor
unsatisfied
Somewhat unsatisfied
Very unsatisfied

99

1.7%
3.9%

6.2%
87.1%
0.4%
100.0%
9.9%
12.1%
19.0%

13.8%
43.1%
2.2%
100.0%
23.2%
13.0%
8.2%

6.9%
48.2%
0.5%
100.0%

1.4%
3.2%

6.7%
87.2%
0.6%
100.0%
5.6%
13.3%
24.4%

11.1%
45.6%

100.0%
20.0%
13.7%

9.1%

6.7%
50.1%
0.5%
100.0%

1.5%
3.6%

6.4%
87.1%
0.5%
100.0%
8.0%
12.6%
21.4%

12.6%
44.2%
1.2%
100.0%
21.8%
13.3%
8.6%

6.8%
49.0%
0.5%
100.0%

Q50R1 The United States has done as well or better than other countries in addressing coronavirus (COVID-

19): How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? * date.2way * partyid

% within date.2way

Crosstabulation

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q50R1 The United States has Strongly agree 32.2% 31.1% 31.7%
done as well or better than Somewhat agree 25.8% 29.8% 27.6%
other countries in addressing  Neither agree nor disagree 24.1% 18.8% 21.8%



DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R1 The United States has
done as well or better than
other countries in addressing
coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R1 The United States has
done as well or better than
other countries in addressing
coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R1 The United States has
done as well or better than
other countries in addressing
coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

8.5%
9.1%
0.3%

100.0%
2.7%
2.8%
6.1%

15.1%
72.7%
0.6%

100.0%
9.4%
9.4%
23.9%
15.4%
40.2%

1.7%

100.0%
16.1%
13.4%
15.7%
12.3%
41.9%

0.6%

100.0%

8.4%
11.5%
0.4%

100.0%
3.6%
5.0%
6.7%

12.8%
71.5%
0.4%

100.0%
8.2%
6.6%
24.2%
19.2%
40.1%

1.6%

100.0%
15.9%
15.8%
13.7%
11.6%
42.5%

0.5%

100.0%

8.5%
10.1%
0.4%

100.0%
3.1%
3.8%
6.4%

14.1%
72.2%
0.5%

100.0%
8.9%
8.2%
24.0%
17.1%
40.1%

1.7%

100.0%
16.0%
14.4%
14.8%
12.0%
42.2%

0.6%

100.0%

Q50R2 Facemasks should be mandatory in order to help slow down the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19):
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

partyid

date.2way

Total



August 18th-23rd

August 24th-28th

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

Q50R2 Facemasks should be
mandatory in order to help
slow down the spread of
coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R2 Facemasks should be
mandatory in order to help
slow down the spread of
coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R2 Facemasks should be
mandatory in order to help
slow down the spread of
coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R2 Facemasks should be
mandatory in order to help
slow down the spread of
coronavirus (COVID-19): How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

e

29.4%
15.3%
9.6%
13.7%
31.3%
0.6%

100.0%
86.6%
7.9%
2.3%
1.2%
1.9%
0.1%

100.0%
53.9%
12.5%
12.1%

9.1%
10.8%
1.7%

100.0%
58.6%
11.6%

6.5%
7.4%
15.5%
0.5%

100.0%

30.2%
16.8%
11.9%
12.7%
28.0%

0.4%

100.0%
84.4%
9.0%
2.6%
1.1%
2.4%
0.5%

100.0%
53.6%
17.1%

9.9%
7.2%
10.5%
1.7%

100.0%
57.9%
13.2%

7.4%
6.7%
14.2%
0.6%

100.0%

29.8%
15.9%
10.6%
13.3%
29.9%

0.5%

100.0%
85.6%
8.4%
2.5%
1.1%
2.1%
0.3%

100.0%
53.8%
14.5%
11.1%

8.2%
10.7%
1.7%

100.0%
58.3%
12.3%

6.9%
7.1%
14.9%
0.5%

100.0%




Q50R3 Americans should continue to social distance as long as it is needed to curb the spread of
coronavirus (COVID-19), regardless of the consequences to the economy: How much do you agree or
disagree with the following statements? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q50R3 Americans should Strongly agree 26.6% 23.9% 25.4%
continue to social distance as  Somewhat agree 17.8% 23.1% 20.1%
long as itis needed to curb  Neither agree nor disagree 12.9% 10.0% 11.6%
the spread of coronavirus Somewhat disagree 17.3% 18.8% 18.0%
(COVID-19), regardiess of the - gynq1y disagree 24.7% 23.5% 24.2%
consequences to the 99 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
economy: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q50R3 Americans should Strongly agree 75.3% 72.2% 74.0%
continue to social distance as  Somewhat agree 17.2% 18.2% 17.6%
long as it is needed to curb Neither agree nor disagree 2.8% 3.7% 3.2%
the spread of coronavirus Somewhat disagree 1.8% 2.1% 2.0%
(COVID-19), regardiess of the - gyng1y disagree 2.3% 2.9% 2.6%
consequences to the 99 0.5% 0.9% 0.7%
economy: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q50R3 Americans should Strongly agree 51.1% 50.8% 51.0%
continue to social distance as Somewhat agree 18.5% 19.9% 19.1%
long as it is needed to curb Neither agree nor disagree 12.0% 10.5% 11.4%
the spread of coronavirus Somewhat disagree 7.3% 8.3% 7.7%
(COVID-19), regardiess of the - gynq1y disagree 9.0% 9.9% 9.4%
consequences to the 99 21% 0.6% 1.4%

economy: How much do you
agree or disagree with the

following statements?



Total

Total
Q50R3 Americans should

continue to social distance as

long as it is needed to curb

the spread of coronavirus

(COVID-19), regardless of the

consequences to the
economy: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

100.0%
51.9%
17.6%

8.1%
9.0%
12.6%
0.8%

100.0%

100.0%
49.2%
20.5%

7.1%
9.9%
12.5%
0.8%

100.0%

100.0%
50.7%
18.9%

7.7%
9.4%
12.6%
0.8%

100.0%

Q50R4 If hospitals in my state approach maximum capacity, government officials should mandate that non-
essential businesses close and residents stay at home: How much do you agree or disagree with the

% within date.2way

following statements? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q50R4 If hospitals in my state Strongly agree 19.3% 15.9% 17.8%
approach maximum capacity, Somewhat agree 21.1% 22.2% 21.6%
government officials should  Neither agree nor disagree 14.7% 14.2% 14.5%
mandate that non-essential  somewhat disagree 16.1% 19.1% 17.4%
ELsirEeses Else 2l Strongly disagree 28.5% 27.2% 27.9%
residents stay at home: How 99 0.3% 1.4% 0.8%
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q50R4 If hospitals in my state Strongly agree 65.9% 63.6% 64.9%
approach maximum capacity, Somewhat agree 22.6% 21.7% 22.2%
government officials should  Neither agree nor disagree 7.2% 7.7% 7.4%
mandate that non-essential  gomewhat disagree 1.7% 3.5% 2.5%
businesses close and Strongly disagree 2.1% 3.1% 2.6%



INDEPENDENT

Total

residents stay at home: How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R4 If hospitals in my state

approach maximum capacity,

government officials should
mandate that non-essential
businesses close and
residents stay at home: How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

Q50R4 If hospitals in my state

approach maximum capacity,

government officials should
mandate that non-essential
businesses close and
residents stay at home: How
much do you agree or
disagree with the following
statements?

Total

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

0.6%

100.0%
39.5%
20.2%
19.7%

6.9%
12.0%
1.7%

100.0%
43.1%
21.7%
11.7%

8.4%
14.5%
0.6%

100.0%

0.4%

100.0%
40.9%
26.5%
14.9%

8.3%
8.8%
0.6%

100.0%
40.8%
22.4%
11.3%
10.7%
14.0%

0.8%

100.0%

0.5%

100.0%
40.1%
22.9%
17.6%

7.5%
10.6%
1.2%

100.0%
42.1%
22.0%
11.5%

9.4%
14.3%
0.7%

100.0%

Q50R5 Reopening the economy should be a top priority even if it leads to an increase in coronavirus
(COVID-19) deaths, as a weakened economy has its own costs that must be taken into account: How much

do you agree or disagree with the following statements? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q50R5 Reopening the Strongly agree 39.0% 37.7% 38.4%
economy should be a top Somewhat agree 28.6% 28.8% 28.7%



DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

priority even if it leads to an
increase in coronavirus
(COVID-19) deaths, as a

weakened economy has its

own costs that must be taken

into account: How much do

you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
Total

Q50R5 Reopening the
economy should be a top
priority even if it leads to an
increase in coronavirus
(COVID-19) deaths, as a

weakened economy has its

own costs that must be taken

into account: How much do

you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
Total

Q50R5 Reopening the
economy should be a top
priority even if it leads to an
increase in coronavirus
(COVID-19) deaths, as a

weakened economy has its

own costs that must be taken

into account: How much do

you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
Total

Q50R5 Reopening the
economy should be a top
priority even if it leads to an

increase in coronavirus

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

9.5%
11.7%
10.8%

0.4%

100.0%
3.8%
5.1%
6.7%

21.2%
62.6%
0.6%

100.0%
13.7%
12.0%
16.3%
18.0%
37.8%

2.1%

100.0%
20.0%
15.9%

8.9%
16.8%

11.9%
8.1%
12.3%
1.2%

100.0%
1.9%
5.6%
4.5%

21.9%
65.4%
0.7%

100.0%
9.4%
8.3%
16.6%
23.2%
40.3%

2.2%

100.0%
18.0%
15.8%

8.9%
16.1%

10.5%
10.1%
11.4%

0.8%

100.0%
2.9%
5.3%
5.7%

21.5%
63.8%
0.7%

100.0%
11.8%
10.4%
16.4%
20.3%
38.9%

2.2%

100.0%
19.1%
15.9%

8.9%
16.5%



(COVID-19) deaths, as a Strongly disagree
weakened economy has its 99

own costs that must be taken

into account: How much do

you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

37.8%
0.7%

100.0%

40.0%
1.1%

100.0%

38.7%
0.9%

100.0%

Q52 Given the current coronavirus (COVID-19) trends, do you support or oppose
reopening K-12 schools in the fall? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
August 18th- August 24th-
partyid 23rd 28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q52 Given the current Support 72.9% 72.9% 72.9%
coronavirus (COVID-19) Oppose 24.9% 26.3% 25.5%
trends, do you support or 99 2.204 0.8% 1.6%
oppose reopening K-12
schools in the fall?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q52 Given the current Support 11.3% 11.1% 11.2%
coronavirus (COVID-19) Oppose 87.5% 86.4% 87.1%
trends, do you support or 99 1.2% 2.5% 1.7%
oppose reopening K-12
schools in the fall?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q52 Given the current Support 34.5% 31.5% 33.2%
coronavirus (COVID-19) Oppose 63.8% 68.0% 65.6%
trends, do you support or 99 1.7% 0.6% 1.2%
oppose reopening K-12
schools in the fall?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q52 Given the current Support 40.2% 39.7% 40.0%
coronavirus (COVID-19) Oppose 58.2% 58.7% 58.4%




trends, do you support or
oppose reopening K-12
schools in the fall?

Total

99

1.7%

100.0%

1.6%

100.0%

1.6%

100.0%

Q55 How comfortable would you be if your state/local government were to reopen K-12 schools for in-
person instruction at the beginning of the 2020 school year? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q55 How comfortable would ~ Very comfortable 43.0% 40.9% 42.1%
you be if your state/local Somewhat comfortable 24.8% 25.7% 25.2%
government were to reopen K- Somewhat uncomfortable 16.2% 14.9% 15.6%
12 schooals for in-person Very uncomfortable 13.4% 15.7% 14.4%
instruction at the beginning of 5+ know 2 4% 2.6% 2506
the 2020 school year? 99 0.1% 0.3% 0.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q55 How comfortable would ~ Very comfortable 5.8% 5.1% 5.5%
you be if your state/local Somewhat comfortable 9.6% 9.2% 9.4%
government were to reopen K- somewhat uncomfortable 21.7% 26.4% 23.7%
12 schools for in-person Very uncomfortable 59.7% 57.0% 58.5%
instruction at the beginning of Don't know 2.6% 1.9% 2.3%
the 2020 school year? 99 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q55 How comfortable would ~ Very comfortable 16.8% 11.6% 14.5%
you be if your state/local Somewhat comfortable 19.0% 16.6% 17.9%
government were to reopen K- somewhat uncomfortable 19.4% 21.0% 20.1%
12 schools for in-person Very uncomfortable 39.2% 43.6% 41.2%
instruction at the beginning of Don't know 5.29% 6.6% 5.8%
the 2020 school year? 99 0.4% 0.6% 0.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q55 How comfortable would ~ Very comfortable 23.0% 21.1% 22.2%
you be if your state/local Somewhat comfortable 17.1% 17.1% 17.1%




government were to reopen K- Somewhat uncomfortable

12 schools for in-person
instruction at the beginning of

the 2020 school year?

Total

19.1%

Very uncomfortable 37.7%
Don't know 2.8%
99 0.3%
100.0%

20.9% 19.9%
37.9% 37.8%
2.7% 2.7%
0.4% 0.4%
100.0% 100.0%

Q61R1 The controversy is about respecting the flag. Athletes who choose to kneel during the playing
of the National Anthem are disrespecting the anthem, the flag, and our members of the armed
services: In recent years, professional sports have been at the * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q61R1 The controversy is Agree strongly 71.6% 73.0% 72.2%
about respecting the flag. Agree somewhat 10.8% 10.5% 10.7%
Athletes who choose to kneel  pisagree somewhat 7.0% 5.8% 6.5%
during the playing of the Disagree strongly 9.6% 10.0% 9.8%
National Anthem are 99 1.1% 0.7% 0.9%
disrespecting the anthem, the
flag, and our members of the
armed services: In recent
years, professional sports
have been at the
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q61R1 The controversy is Agree strongly 8.3% 9.2% 8.7%
about respecting the flag. Agree somewhat 8.0% 8.5% 8.2%
Athletes who choose to kneel  pisagree somewhat 9.6% 10.8% 10.2%
during the playing of the Disagree strongly 72.4% 69.8% 71.2%
National Anthem are 99 1.8% 1.7% 1.7%
disrespecting the anthem, the
flag, and our members of the
armed services: In recent
years, professional sports
have been at the
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%



INDEPENDENT

Total

Q61R1 The controversy is
about respecting the flag.
Athletes who choose to kneel
during the playing of the
National Anthem are
disrespecting the anthem, the
flag, and our members of the
armed services: In recent
years, professional sports
have been at the

Total

Q61R1 The controversy is
about respecting the flag.
Athletes who choose to kneel
during the playing of the
National Anthem are
disrespecting the anthem, the
flag, and our members of the
armed services: In recent
years, professional sports
have been at the

Total

Agree strongly
Agree somewhat
Disagree somewhat
Disagree strongly

99

Agree strongly
Agree somewhat
Disagree somewhat
Disagree strongly
99

24.6%
21.1%
11.6%
38.8%

3.9%

100.0%
37.2%
10.6%

8.7%
41.9%
1.7%

100.0%

25.3%
15.4%
19.8%
37.4%

2.2%

100.0%
38.2%
10.1%

9.6%
40.7%
1.3%

100.0%

24.9%
18.6%
15.2%
38.2%

3.1%

100.0%
37.6%
10.3%

9.1%
41.4%
1.5%

100.0%

Q61R2 The controversy is about racial injustice in the United States. The protests, which were initiated
by Colin Kaepernick in response to police brutality against African Americans are not about
disrespecting the flag: In recent years, professional sport * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q61R2 The controversy is Agree strongly 9.5% 12.4% 10.8%
about racial injustice in the Agree somewhat 14.0% 11.8% 13.0%
United States. The protests,  Djsagree somewhat 15.1% 16.9% 15.9%
which were initiated by Colin  pjisagree strongly 59.7% 57.8% 58.9%



DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

Kaepernick in response to
police brutality against African
Americans are not about
disrespecting the flag: In
recent years, professional
sport

Total

Q61R2 The controversy is
about racial injustice in the
United States. The protests,
which were initiated by Colin
Kaepernick in response to
police brutality against African
Americans are not about
disrespecting the flag: In
recent years, professional
sport

Total

Q61R2 The controversy is
about racial injustice in the
United States. The protests,
which were initiated by Colin
Kaepernick in response to
police brutality against African
Americans are not about
disrespecting the flag: In
recent years, professional
sport

Total

Q61R2 The controversy is
about racial injustice in the
United States. The protests,

which were initiated by Colin

99

Agree strongly
Agree somewhat
Disagree somewhat
Disagree strongly
99

Agree strongly
Agree somewhat
Disagree somewhat
Disagree strongly
99

Agree strongly
Agree somewhat
Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

1.7%

100.0%
78.7%
11.8%

4.7%
4.6%
0.3%

100.0%
44.0%
18.1%
16.8%
17.7%

3.4%

100.0%
45.4%
13.4%
10.4%
29.6%

1.1%

100.0%
76.7%
12.2%

5.6%
4.5%
1.0%

100.0%
43.4%
28.0%
13.2%
12.6%

2.7%

100.0%
45.7%
13.7%
11.2%
28.2%

1.4%

100.0%
77.8%
12.0%

5.1%
4.5%
0.6%

100.0%
43.7%
22.5%
15.2%
15.5%

3.1%

100.0%
45.5%
13.5%
10.8%
29.0%



Kaepernick in response to 99
police brutality against African
Americans are not about
disrespecting the flag: In

recent years, professional

sport

Total

1.2%

100.0%

1.2%

100.0%

1.2%

100.0%




Q62 Having thought about this issue, which is closest to your view? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q62 Having thought about this | think professional athletes 44.6% 51.8% 47.7%
issue, which is closest to your should have the right to kneel
view? at games but | don't agree
they should be doing it
| think professional athletes 6.0% 7.2% 6.5%
should have the right to kneel
at games and | agree with the
protest
| don't think professional 48.2% 39.7% 44.5%
athletes should have the right
to kneel at games
99 1.3% 1.4% 1.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q62 Having thought about this | think professional athletes 15.0% 15.5% 15.2%
issue, which is closest to your should have the right to kneel
view? at games but | don't agree
they should be doing it
| think professional athletes 79.5% 76.7% 78.3%
should have the right to kneel
at games and | agree with the
protest
| don't think professional 5.1% 6.6% 5.7%
athletes should have the right
to kneel at games
99 0.5% 1.1% 0.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q62 Having thought about this | think professional athletes 40.1% 30.2% 35.7%

issue, which is closest to your should have the right to kneel
view? at games but | don't agree

they should be doing it



Total
Total Q62 Having thought about this

issue, which is closest to your

view?

Total

| think professional athletes
should have the right to kneel
at games and | agree with the
protest

| don't think professional
athletes should have the right
to kneel at games

99

| think professional athletes
should have the right to kneel
at games but | don't agree
they should be doing it

| think professional athletes
should have the right to kneel
at games and | agree with the
protest

| don't think professional
athletes should have the right
to kneel at games

99

40.5%

15.1%

4.3%
100.0%
30.3%

43.9%

24.6%

1.2%
100.0%

51.1%

15.4%

3.3%
100.0%
32.6%

44.2%

21.7%

1.4%
100.0%

45.2%

15.2%

3.9%
100.0%
31.3%

44.0%

23.3%

1.3%
100.0%

Q68R1 The recent protests and marches over police brutality are necessary and justified: How much do you
agree or disagree with the following statements? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q68R1 The recent protests Strongly agree 5.4% 4.6% 5.0%
and marches over police Somewhat agree 9.9% 11.8% 10.7%
brutality are necessary and Neither agree nor disagree 7.4% 9.3% 8.2%
justified: How much doyou  gomewhat disagree 18.7% 17.9% 18.3%
Strongly disagree 58.0% 55.8% 57.0%



DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

agree or disagree with the
following statements?
Total

Q68R1 The recent protests
and marches over police
brutality are necessary and
justified: How much do you
agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

Q68R1 The recent protests
and marches over police
brutality are necessary and
justified: How much do you
agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

Q68R1 The recent protests
and marches over police
brutality are necessary and
justified: How much do you
agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

0.6%

100.0%
59.0%
24.6%

5.8%
5.6%
4.9%
0.1%

100.0%
29.3%
15.1%
14.7%
12.9%
24.1%

3.9%

100.0%
32.9%
17.3%

7.4%
12.0%
29.7%

0.7%

100.0%

0.7%

100.0%
57.2%
24.3%

6.2%
4.7%
7.2%
0.4%

100.0%
36.1%
21.1%
12.8%

9.4%
19.4%
1.1%

100.0%
32.4%
18.6%

8.2%
10.9%
29.3%

0.6%

100.0%

0.7%

100.0%
58.2%
24.5%

6.0%
5.2%
5.9%
0.2%

100.0%
32.3%
17.7%
13.8%
11.4%
22.1%

2.7%

100.0%
32.7%
17.9%

7.8%
11.5%
29.5%

0.7%

100.0%

Q68R2 Systemic racism exists throughout American society: How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q68R2 Systemic racism Strongly agree 11.0% 13.2% 12.0%
exists throughout American Somewhat agree 20.6% 19.7% 20.2%
society: How much do you Neither agree nor disagree 14.9% 13.4% 14.2%



DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

Q68R2 Systemic racism
exists throughout American
society: How much do you
agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

Q68R2 Systemic racism
exists throughout American
society: How much do you
agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

Q68R2 Systemic racism
exists throughout American
society: How much do you
agree or disagree with the

following statements?

Total

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

17.6%
35.1%
0.8%
100.0%
75.5%
18.2%
3.5%
1.5%
1.2%
0.2%
100.0%
46.6%
23.7%
9.1%
5.2%
12.9%
2.6%
100.0%
44.7%
19.8%
9.0%
8.8%
17.0%
0.7%
100.0%

16.8%
35.7%
1.2%
100.0%
73.4%
17.0%
5.3%
2.2%
1.5%
0.5%
100.0%
44.8%
27.1%
16.0%
5.0%
5.5%
1.7%
100.0%
44.6%
19.2%
9.9%
8.8%
16.6%
0.9%
100.0%

17.2%
35.4%
1.0%
100.0%
74.5%
17.7%
4.3%
1.8%
1.3%
0.3%
100.0%
45.8%
25.2%
12.1%
5.1%
9.7%
2.2%
100.0%
44.7%
19.6%
9.4%
8.8%
16.8%
0.8%
100.0%

Q68R3 Police departments need to be significantly overhauled in order to ensure fairness in law

enforcement policies: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? * date.2way *

% within date.2way

partyid Crosstabulation

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Strongly agree 9.6% 12.4% 10.8%



DEMOCRATIC PARTY

INDEPENDENT

Total

Q68R3 Police departments
need to be significantly
overhauled in order to ensure
fairness in law enforcement
policies: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?

Total

Q68R3 Police departments
need to be significantly
overhauled in order to ensure
fairness in law enforcement
policies: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?

Total

Q68R3 Police departments
need to be significantly
overhauled in order to ensure
fairness in law enforcement
policies: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?

Total

Q68R3 Police departments
need to be significantly
overhauled in order to ensure
fairness in law enforcement
policies: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?

Total

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

99

21.1%
13.3%
21.0%
34.3%

0.7%

100.0%
61.1%
27.5%

6.4%
3.4%
1.4%
0.2%

100.0%
41.0%
22.2%
16.2%

7.7%
9.4%
3.4%

100.0%
36.9%
24.2%
10.4%
11.4%
16.3%

0.8%

100.0%

18.5%
15.7%
23.5%
29.2%

0.5%

100.0%
60.7%
25.7%

5.7%
6.1%
1.4%
0.4%

100.0%
42.8%
23.9%
14.4%

7.8%
10.0%
1.1%

100.0%
38.1%
22.5%
10.9%
13.8%
14.2%

0.5%

100.0%

20.0%
14.3%
22.1%
32.1%

0.7%

100.0%
60.9%
26.7%

6.1%
4.6%
1.4%
0.3%

100.0%
41.8%
22.9%
15.5%

7.7%
9.7%
2.4%

100.0%
37.4%
23.4%
10.6%
12.4%
15.4%

0.7%

100.0%




Q68R4 Congress should prioritize passing laws that focus on law enforcement reform: How much do you
agree or disagree with the following statements? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q68R4 Congress should Strongly agree 12.4% 13.7% 12.9%
prioritize passing laws that Somewhat agree 24.5% 25.6% 25.0%
focus on law enforcement Neither agree nor disagree 16.6% 19.8% 18.0%
reform: How much do you Somewhat disagree 18.2% 18.7% 18.4%
agree or disagree with the Strongly disagree 27.7% 21.5% 25.0%
following statements? 99 0.7% 0.8% 0.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q68R4 Congress should Strongly agree 56.8% 59.8% 58.1%
prioritize passing laws that Somewhat agree 31.1% 25.9% 28.8%
focus on law enforcement Neither agree nor disagree 8.4% 8.0% 8.2%
reform: How much do you Somewhat disagree 2.6% 3.9% 3.2%
agree or disagree with the Strongly disagree 1.0% 1.9% 1.4%
following statements? 99 0.1% 0.6% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q68R4 Congress should Strongly agree 37.9% 46.4% 41.6%
prioritize passing laws that Somewhat agree 23.7% 24.3% 24.0%
focus on law enforcement Neither agree nor disagree 21.1% 17.7% 19.6%
reform: How much do you Somewhat disagree 4.7% 5.5% 5.1%
agree or disagree with the Strongly disagree 9.1% 5.0% 7.3%
following statements? 99 3.4% 1.1% 2.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q68R4 Congress should Strongly agree 35.7% 38.6% 37.0%
prioritize passing laws that Somewhat agree 27.5% 25.6% 26.7%
focus on law enforcement Neither agree nor disagree 13.2% 14.0% 13.6%
reform: How much do you Somewhat disagree 9.5% 10.4% 9.9%
agree or disagree with the Strongly disagree 13.3% 10.6% 12.1%
following statements? 99 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q84 What is your opinion of the new role of the Department of Homeland Security as exhibited in Portland,

Oregon, Seattle, Washington and Chicago, lllinois? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way

partyid August 18th-23rd = August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q84 What is your opinion of It is the right use of the DHS 84.1% 83.5% 83.8%

the new role of the It is the wrong use of the DHS 11.9% 13.9% 12.8%

Department of Homeland 99 4.0% 2.6% 3.4%

Security as exhibited in

Portland, Oregon, Seattle,

Washington and Chicago,

lllinois?

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q84 What is your opinion of It is the right use of the DHS 8.0% 10.3% 9.0%

the new role of the It is the wrong use of the DHS 89.7% 87.5% 88.7%

Department of Homeland 99 2.3% 2.20 2.3%

Security as exhibited in

Portland, Oregon, Seattle,

Washington and Chicago,

lllinois?

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
INDEPENDENT Q84 What is your opinion of It is the right use of the DHS 41.4% 35.4% 38.7%

the new role of the It is the wrong use of the DHS 47.0% 58.0% 51.8%

Department of Homeland 99 11.6% 6.6% 9.4%

Security as exhibited in

Portland, Oregon, Seattle,

Washington and Chicago,

lllinois?

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q84 What is your opinion of It is the right use of the DHS 44.2% 44.3% 44.2%

the new role of the It is the wrong use of the DHS 51.8% 52.9% 52.3%




Department of Homeland
Security as exhibited in
Portland, Oregon, Seattle,
Washington and Chicago,
lllinois?

Total

99

4.0%

100.0%

2.8%

100.0%

3.5%

100.0%

Q85 Which one is closer to your view about the use of DHS armed personnel for the purposes demonstrated
in Portland, Oregon, Seattle, Washington, and Chicago, lllinois? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation

% within date.2way

date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q85 Which one is closer to It is unlikely to impact our 28.3% 30.1% 29.2%
your view about the use of democratic system of
DHS armed personnel for the government
purposes demonstrated in It puts us on a path away from 61.1% 62.1% 61.6%
Portland, Oregon, Seattle, democracy and toward
Washington, and Chicago, fascism
Illinois? It reinforces our federalist 8.0% 7.8% 7.9%
system of democracy
99 2.7% 1.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q85 Which one is closer to It is unlikely to impact our 6.1% 9.6% 7.6%
your view about the use of democratic system of
DHS armed personnel for the government
purposes demonstrated in It puts us on a path away from 89.9% 87.0% 88.6%
Portland, Oregon, Seattle, democracy and toward
Washington, and Chicago, fascism
Illinois? It reinforces our federalist 2.9% 2.7% 2.8%
system of democracy
e 1.1% 0.7% 0.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%



INDEPENDENT Q85 Which one is closer to It is unlikely to impact our 15.6% 15.1% 15.3%
your view about the use of democratic system of
DHS armed personnel for the government
purposes demonstrated in It puts us on a path away from 68.8% 74.5% 71.6%
Portland, Oregon, Seattle, democracy and toward
Washington, and Chicago, fascism
Illinois? It reinforces our federalist 11.0% 10.4% 10.7%
system of democracy
99 4.6% 2.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Q85 Which one is closer to It is unlikely to impact our 9.2% 12.6% 10.7%
your view about the use of democratic system of
DHS armed personnel for the government
purposes demonstrated in It puts us on a path away from 85.0% 82.7% 84.0%
Portland, Oregon, Seattle, democracy and toward
Washington, and Chicago, fascism
Illinois? It reinforces our federalist 4.2% 4.2% 4.2%
system of democracy
99 1.6% 0.5% 1.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q86 What is your view of Black Lives Matter? * date.2way * partyid Crosstabulation
% within date.2way
date.2way
partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q86 What is your view of Strongly unfavorable 62.4% 64.3% 63.2%
Black Lives Matter? Somewhat unfavorable 20.6% 18.8% 19.8%
Somewhat favorable 11.1% 12.2% 11.6%
Strongly favorable 4.5% 3.7% 4.2%
e 1.4% 1.1% 1.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q86 What is your view of Strongly unfavorable 4.0% 3.6% 3.8%
Black Lives Matter? Somewhat unfavorable 6.3% 8.5% 7.3%



INDEPENDENT

Total

Somewhat favorable 29.2% 26.5%
Strongly favorable 59.8% 60.4%
99 0.7% 1.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
Q86 What is your view of Strongly unfavorable 21.9% 16.0%
Black Lives Matter? Somewhat unfavorable 15.9% 17.7%
Somewhat favorable 32.2% 38.1%
Strongly favorable 20.2% 24.3%
99 9.9% 3.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
Q86 What is your view of Strongly unfavorable 30.9% 30.9%
Black Lives Matter? Somewhat unfavorable 13.5% 13.9%
Somewhat favorable 21.7% 21.6%
Strongly favorable 31.9% 32.3%
99 1.9% 1.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0%

28.0%
60.1%
0.8%
100.0%
19.3%
16.7%
34.8%
22.0%
7.2%
100.0%
30.9%
13.6%
21.7%
32.1%
1.7%
100.0%

Q87 Given what you've heard or read about Black Lives Matter, what is your position on it? * date.2way

% within date.2way

* partyid Crosstabulation

date.2way

partyid August 18th-23rd  August 24th-28th Total
REPUBLICAN PARTY Q87 Given what you've heard Strongly support it 4.7% 3.9% 4.4%
or read about Black Lives Somewhat support it 14.2% 14.5% 14.3%
Matter, what is your position  somewhat oppose it 17.6% 18.8% 18.1%
on it? Strongly oppose it 60.8% 60.8% 60.8%
99 2.6% 2.0% 2.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY Q87 Given what you've heard Strongly support it 60.9% 60.5% 60.7%
or read about Black Lives Somewhat support it 30.0% 26.5% 28.5%
Matter, what is your position  Somewhat oppose it 4.5% 7.5% 5.8%
on it? Strongly oppose it 4.4% 4.1% 4.3%
) 0.3% 1.4% 0.8%



INDEPENDENT

Total

Total

Q87 Given what you've heard
or read about Black Lives
Matter, what is your position

on it?

Total

Q87 Given what you've heard
or read about Black Lives
Matter, what is your position

on it?

Total

Strongly support it
Somewhat support it
Somewhat oppose it
Strongly oppose it
99

Strongly support it
Somewhat support it
Somewhat oppose it
Strongly oppose it
99

100.0%
18.5%
36.9%
14.2%
22.7%

7.7%

100.0%
32.3%
23.9%
11.1%
30.5%

2.1%

100.0%

100.0%
24.3%
43.1%
17.1%
12.7%

2.8%

100.0%
32.4%
23.1%
13.3%
29.3%

1.8%

100.0%

100.0%
21.0%
39.6%
15.5%
18.4%

5.6%

100.0%
32.4%
23.6%
12.1%
30.0%

2.0%

100.0%

Q47 Is it your impression that the coverage of coronavirus (COVID-19) from the media that you follow has generally been: *
Q36 What is your primary source for political information? Please select one Crosstabulation

% within Q36 What is your primary source for political information? Please select one

Q36 What is your primary source for political information? Please select one

Network A
TV news Christian
broadcast news
Newspaper s (For network
s and news Public example: (For Spanish
magazines broadcastin = Christia ABC, example language
(inprintand g (NPRor nNews NBC,or Fox MSNB :TBNor televisio Internet/Socia
online) PBS) Radio CBS) CNN News C CBN) n | Media 99 Total
Q47 Is it Mostly 34.8% 49.6% 28.1% 33.8% 45.7% 18.7% 73.6% 17.1% 17.2% 15.4% 31.4%
your accurate
impression  Somewha 25.9% 24.1% 3.1% 30.0% 24.6% 18.7% 14.9% 25.7% 10.0% 23.2% 58% 23.3%
that the t accurate



coverage  Somewha 16.2% 11.5%  21.9% 15.7% 16.4% 23.3%  3.8%  22.9%  40.0% 22.8% 115% 17.9%
of t
coronaviru inaccurate
s (COVID-  Mostly 18.1% 10.0%  43.8% 13.5% 82% 33.1%  55%  314%  30.0% 322% 42.3% 21.7%
19) from  inaccurate
the media  pon't 5.0% 4.9% 3.1% 6.7% 50% 51% 1.7% 2.9% 47% 154% 51%
that you know
follow has  gg 0.3% 1.2%  0.4% 20.0% 9.6%  0.5%
generally
been:
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0 100.0 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0  100.0
% % % %
Q14B If the 2020 elections were held today, for whom would you vote? * Date Crosstabulation
% within Date
Date
08/18/202 08/19/202 08/20/202 08/21/202 08/22/202 08/23/202 08/24/202 08/25/202 08/26/202 08/27/202 08/28/202
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Total
Q14B If Donal 41.2% 41.4% 39.9% 34.3% 32.1% 34.2% 32.4% 37.9% 29.4% 38.2% 40.7% 37.8%
the d
2020 Trump
election Joe 42.0% 45.4% 47.7% 50.9% 56.7% 48.1% 47.9% 47.0% 55.8% 48.9% 47.4% 48.4%
swere Biden
held Other 5.9% 3.9% 3.9% 4.2% 3.0% 7.6% 8.5% 3.9% 4.2% 4.8% 3.6% 4.3%
today, | 4.7% 3.1% 2.0% 4.9% 0.7% 1.3% 7.0% 5.0% 2.6% 1.2% 1.8% 2.9%
for would
whom not
would vote
you Don't 6.3% 6.1% 6.0% 4.7% 7.5% 8.9% 4.2% 6.3% 7.9% 6.7% 6.0% 6.3%
vote? WA
99 0.4% 1.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3%
Total 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0

%







